If the Agreement is approved by the City Council, the Eligibility Period, as that term is 
defined in the Agreement, shall commence on October 1, 2021 and end on the earlier of 
(a) the last calendar day of Operating Year 12; or (b) the date on which the cumulative 
total of Covenant Payments is Two Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($2,400,000).  The Covenant Payments shall be made annually, one hundred twenty (120) 
days following the end of each Operating Year within the Eligibility Period.  

3. A description of the economic development subsidy, including the estimated total 
amount of the expenditure of public funds by, or of revenue lost to, the local agency

[...]

Hyundai covenants to City to cause the Hyundai’s Taxable Sales to be paid to the City 
which is estimated to be Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($700,000) annually.  

The City estimates that the total amount of the expenditure or loss of revenue of public 
funds as a result of the economic development subsidy will be up to Two Million Four 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,400,000). 

4. A statement of the public purposes for the economic development subsidy. 

The City has determined that Hyundai’s operation of the Business results in substantial 
benefits to the City and its citizens including, without limitation, the creation of

[...]

The City anticipates that the retention and expansion of Hyundai facilities within the City 
will result in an approximately  Seven Hundred Dollars ($700,000) annually in sales tax 
revenue.  It is estimated that the City will receive approximately Eight Million Four 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($8,400,000) over the twelve (12) year term of the 
Agreement, less the Two Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,400,000) in 
Covenant Payments. 

In addition, the value of the new improvements associated with the business  is valued at 
approximately Eleven Million Dollars ($11,000,000) and will result in additional real 
property taxes in the amount of One Hundred Ten Thousand Dollard ($110,00) annually.  
The City will also receive approximately Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($450,00) 
in development impact fees.  

Although there will not be an increase business license tax, the City will continue to